PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M.A. Britt, Inc.	11/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merrie Britt
Street Address:	73 Carmine Drive
City:	Wappingers Falls
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6089302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)431-1127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-431-1177

Email: tmgalgano@rcn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Galgano

Address Line 1: 20 West Park Avenue, Suite 204
Address Line 4: Long Beach, NEW YORK 11561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3055-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Galgano

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025446 FRAME: 0822

OF \$40.00 608930Z

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 3055-2

Assignment of United States Patent No. 6,089,302

Entitled: EXTENSIBLE DOORWAY BARRIER

Issued: July 18, 2000

WHEREAS, M.A. Britt, Inc., having an address of 73 Carmine Drive,

Wappingers Falls, NY 12590, is the sole and exclusive owner of the above-identified

United States patent; and

WHEREAS, Merrie Britt, having an address of 73 Carmine Drive, Wappingers

Falls, NY 12590, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

said patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, M.A. Britt,

Inc., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Merrie Britt the entire right,

title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby, said rights,

title and interest to be held by Merrie Britt for her own use and behalf, and for her legal

representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for said patent, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by M.A. Britt, Inc. had this Assignment and

PATENT

REEL: 025446 FRAME: 0823

sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for her own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED at Wappingers Falls, New York this 10 day of Nov.

M.A. BRITT, INC.

Bv

(Signature)

Mervie Brit

00000

Title

TMG\jgg F:\G&A\3055\2\assignuspatent2.wpd

Page 2